
From: Gary S. Gevisser - daacstar@yahoo.com  

Sent: Friday, April 25, 2008 3:58 PM 

To: Bill.Jernigan@sduhsd.net; Bobbi.Karlson@sduhsd.net; 
Brett.Killeen@sduhsd.net; Jennifer.King@sduhsd.net; 

Lawrence.Knabb@sduhsd.net; Anastasia.Kokkinis@sduhsd.net; 

Joy.Kuemmerle@sduhsd.net; Catherine.Mintz@sduhsd.netsduhsd.net; 

Matthew.Livingston@sduhsd.net; Francisco.Lona@sduhsd.net; 

Tiffany.Malia@sduhsd.net; Maggie.Mandac@sduhsd.net; 
Elizabeth.Marshall@sduhsd.net; Anne.Meigs@sduhsd.net; 

Josh.Mihalinec@sduhsd.net; Jesse.Mindlin@sduhsd.net; 

Michael.Minnick@sduhsd.net; Catherine.Moffett@sduhsd.net; 

Nathan.Molina@sduhsd.net; Kristen.Monge@sduhsd.net; 

Michael.Montgomery@sduhsd.net; Jon.Moore@sduhsd.net; 

Sarah.Morawa@sduhsd.net; Priscilla.Morton@sduhsd.net; 
Julia.Newman@sduhsd.net; Jacqueline.Niddrie@sduhsd.net; 

Elise.Ochenduszko@sduhsd.net; Erica.Offerman@sduhsd.net; 

John.Olive@sduhsd.net; Shannon.OLoughlin@sduhsd.net; 

Lindsey.Olson@sduhsd.net; Staci.Ortiz@sduhsd.net; MaryJane.Palmer@sduhsd.net; 

Sharon.Pankey@sduhsd.net; Marinee.Payne@sduhsd.net; 
Paige.Pennock@sduhsd.net; Robert.Petitmermet@sduhsd.net; 

Jim.Phillips@sduhsd.net; David.Pillsbury@sduhsd.net; Sam.Posner@sduhsd.net; 

Robert.Preske@sduhsd.net; MaryAnn.Rall@sduhsd.net; Michael.Rall@sduhsd.net; 

Sue.Regis@sduhsd.net; Tamara.Rey@sduhsd.net; Jon.Robertson@sduhsd.net; 

Judy.Robertson@sduhsd.net; Eric.Rodarte@sduhsd.net 
Cc: rest; Marcia Kramer - Political / Investigative Correspondent WCBS-TV; 

Nicholas Oppenheimer - DeBeers Diamond Cartel 

Subject: MISCHIEF - Re: Banning List 

 

I do not believe I have any of you confused. 

  
I assume you "sum" [sic] of you are Jewish? 

  

Are you aware of the circumstances that led to an associate of yours, sociology-

history Torrey Pines High School teacher Mr. Lars Trupe placing me, a Jewish 

person who knows both my Jewish as well as American history a whole lot better 
than each and every person you see in the carbon copied section, on a "banned 

list", looping in to his "shaninigans" [sic] a whole bunch of other teachers here in 

San Diego County who I wish to get hold of in order to share the truth of his 

extraordinary denial-mischief? 

  
You all not only have a fiduciary responsibility to teach your students the truth but 

equally important you should know that I am not easily intimidated given how not 

only have I survived now 51+ years but equally important I spent the first 21 

years, shy of one week, in the Republic of South Africa that was nothing more than 

another most repressive State of the United States Government whose citizens 
were either grossly misinformed and/or culpable, take your pick! 

  



All these facts which I can back up 100% go to the heart of Mr. Trupe et al's 

decision to "ban" my communications. 

  
How dare anyone, let alone a worker of the state who serves like the government 

the people, after being "flushed out" to not only count on his fellow co-conspirators 

to back him to the hilt but suddenly "play victim" as well. 

  

And you want to know why our kids have no "backbone" and cannot compete with 
the rest of the world on a level playing without them first and foremost able to 

"afford" the economic draft that not only props up the Trust-Hush-Funds of the 

elitist rich but of course your overbloated pension funds moments away from 

becoming worthless which of course explains why you are now "hunkering down" 

just wanting to grab as much as can as quickly as you can. 

  
But I have news for you. First, I am not dead. Second, there are going on 3 million 

American citizens in jail today most of whom are guilty of far less heinous crimes 

than our elected and non-elected government officials; facts again I can prove in 

any court of law which you would agree might explain why it is that I am allowed to 

continue broadcasting the truth, the whole truth, so help me G-d/God. 
  

So what exactly do you have else to say for yourself as I now concentrate the 

brightest of bright spotlights on all those sharing Mr. Trupe's devoid of a human 

"concience" [sic] value system. 

  
Not to mention that "banning" was the first tool of the US Government's South 

African Apartheid Regime to silence their opponents and when that didn’t work they 

simply resorted to their biological weapons programme that was spearheaded by 

the CIA with of course the 3 Branches of the United States Government's approval. 

  

Below is my most recent heavily broadcasted communiqué to President George W. 
Bush. 

  

http://www.nextraterrestrial.com/pdf/President-4908-partVII.pdf 

 

Take as much time as you deem appropriate bearing in mind that not only will your 
deafening silences speak volumes but again equally important any non-response 

“reponse” [sic] to the issues will do likewise. 

  

Very sincerely,  

  
Gary S. Gevisser 

 

http://www.nextraterrestrial.com/pdf/men-drlauraoutofbusiness.pdf  

 

http://www.nextraterrestrial.com/pdf/President-4908-partVII.pdf
http://www.nextraterrestrial.com/pdf/men-drlauraoutofbusiness.pdf

